

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MICRO-SURFACING B, NORTH DISTRICT, FY13-FY14

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201306701.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : M6

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2013(17)

CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-2013(17)

MICRO-SURFACING B, NORTH DISTRICT, FY13-FY14

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 09/09/13 to vendor ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 758,926.25	125.8867%	100.0000%
1	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC., P O BOX 530, HAMMONTON, NJ, 08037	\$ 602,864.70	100.0000%	79.4365%
2	E J BRENNEMAN LP, 1117 SNYDER ROAD, WEST LAWN, PA, 19609	\$ 770,097.10	127.7396%	101.4719%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) E J BRENNEMAN LP UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010	401823	550.000 TON	125.00000	68750.00	105.00000	57750.00	99.80000	54890.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING								
0030	406001	9825.000 SYIN	2.00000	19650.00	4.00000	39300.00	4.05000	39791.25
WARM-MIX PATCHING								
0040	406507	61850.000 LF	0.75000	46387.50	0.50000	30925.00	0.80000	49480.00
CRACK SEALING								
0050	743004	70.000 EADY	125.00000	8750.00	80.00000	5600.00	285.00000	19950.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0060	743010	28.000 EADY	150.00000	4200.00	150.00000	4200.00	532.00000	14896.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0070	743056	1700.000 HOUR	50.66000	86122.00	50.66000	86122.00	50.66000	86122.00
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL								
0080	743065	170.000 HOUR	73.46000	12488.20	73.46000	12488.20	73.46000	12488.20
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME								
0090	748015	735.000 SF	4.55000	3344.25	3.90000	2866.50	3.86000	2837.10
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0100	748026	735.000 SF	1.50000	1102.50	2.00000	1470.00	1.94000	1425.90
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MICRO-SURFACING B, NORTH DISTRICT, FY13-FY14
 CALL ORDER : 001 CONTRACT ID : T201306701.01
 LETTING DATE : 08/20/13 DISTRICT : M6

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		E J BRENNEMAN LP	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 748032	170050.000 LF	0.30000	51015.00	0.21000	35710.50	0.21000	35710.50
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 5"							
0120 748530	735.000 SF	5.25000	3858.75	2.50000	1837.50	1.09000	801.15
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING							
0130 748548	105500.000 LF	0.74000	78070.00	0.39000	41145.00	0.38000	40090.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY							
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"							
0140 762001	900.000 LF	2.00000	1800.00	1.50000	1350.00	3.10000	2790.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX							
0150 763000	LUMP	29996.05000	29996.05	5000.00000	5000.00	22500.00000	22500.00
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0160 763643	LUMP	44997.00000	44997.00	3500.00000	3500.00	16965.00000	16965.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE							
0161 403512	85500.000 SY	3.49000	298395.00	3.20000	273600.00	4.32000	369360.00
POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSION							
MICRO-SURFACING, ROLLED							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	758,926.25	\$	602,864.70	\$	770,097.10
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	758,926.25	\$	602,864.70	\$	770,097.10
DBE GOALS		10	%	10	%	10	%